## BANDIT 600 BELLY PAN 2000 on Part # 207011

## **Fitting Kit**

| A) 2x | extended head bolt    | CBOL0600  |
|-------|-----------------------|-----------|
| B) 1x | 25-40mm hose clip     | CFIT0025  |
| C) 1x | L/h bracket           | CFK207011 |
| D) 1x | R/h bracket           | CFK207011 |
| E) 4x | M6 x 20mm allen bolts | CBOL2165  |
| F) 4x | M6 plastic washers    | CWAS0221  |
| G) 2x | M6 shakeproof washers | CWAS0202  |
| H) 2x | M6 nut                | CNUT0201  |
|       |                       |           |

J) 2 x 13mm grommet and spacer CGRO0013/CGRO0017

## **Fitting Instructions**

**Note**: When fitting all brackets with the exception of 'A' they should be left finger tight until the panel has been correctly aligned.

Remove lower bolt on forward engine mounts, and replace with extended head bolts (A) There is a washer inside the frame that needs to come out so the bolt A will seat down fully.

Now fit the Lower bracket (C) on left side of existing engine mounting bolt.

Now mount bracket 'D' to the frame using the hose clip (B) by opening it up to allow it to pass through the bracket (D) and around the frame tube.

NOTE: Using some tape wrap it round the frame to protect it from the hose clip.

Offer up the belly Pan and fix into place with the 2x M6x20mm bolts and M6 plastic washers on the forward mounting points.

On the left and right bottom mount use

. 1x M6x20 bolt 1x black plastic washer 1x Shake proof washer and 1x M6 nut

## CHECK ALL FASTENERS FOR TIGHTNESS WHEN ASSEMBLY IS COMPLETE

